+ TAIZHOU INDEX 32

ETERNAL HYDRAULIC Taizhou Eternal Hydraulic Machine Cn LTD

CY #2E CY Piston Pump 01
A2F £33 A2F Piston Pump — 05
A2FO(M)#¥EZR A2FO(M) Piston Pump - - - 09
A7V ¥R A7V Piston Pump 12
A4V HZER A4V Piston PUMp-s-sememeeeereemmmmee s e e e e e e m e e L I
A10V #£2E3E A10V Piston Pump - 16

VIVQ &%IHH%& VIVQ Series Vane Pump . 19
SQP ZJ%Ir & SQP Series Vane Pump - 27
PV2R %I 3R PV2R Series Vane Pump 36
T6 2%l 53R T6 Series Vane Pump - 45
VP &%t/ 3R VP Series Vane Pump 49
50T ZFA 3R 50T Series Vane PUmpP —-—r=eeseeemeemm e e mmmn e e e e o o e e = =53
V10/V20&VTM42 it /% V10/V20&VTM42 Vane Pump e -- 56

SGP&KZP4#7%i5% 3R SGP&KZP4 Series Gear PUMP ==mmemmmm e e e e - 64
Y E 5% 3R Forklift Gear Pump . R ——— 70
HGPZEFIE & E iS5 R HGP Series Middle&High Pressure Gear Pump . 71
Parker&Commercial RFIJi§3 R Parker&Commercial Series Gear Pump--==-=====s=sememeeemmememeeeeeeee 80
B P E & E &% R Europe Middle&High Pressure Hydraulic Gear Pump -81
KP& 554 R KP Series Gear Pump 96
C101/102&G101/102&%1i5% 3R C101/102&G101/102 Series Gear Pump e e O7
QT&PGHARF|AMES 54K QT&PGH Internal Gear Pump 100
GPA#R%i5% 3R GPA Series Internal Gear Pump 101

EM %% 1 £ 51X EM Series Hydraulic Radial Piston Motor-sseeeseseesmmmeemmememm e e e e mmmmmmeee 1 ()2
OM ZF|{84 33k OM Series Orbit Motor 110
& [E ¥ 525 Hydraulic Power Steering Unit 142
4 & iR Fn4% [a)4% Hydraulic Block Valve&Steering Columns 169
& £ @ Hydraulic Valve 173
NXQ & £ & &E2% NXQ Hydraulic Accumulator -179
AW/AH X2 Z)gF AW/AH Qil Cooler 183
OR&GLC&GLPK 4 %IZE OR&GLC&GLP Water Cooler e e e e | 844
& [E 8 #/1 Electric Motor---- 189

i [ 314 Hydraulic Accessories -195




CYZ DA ERK
CY Series Piston Pumg
#2158 Model Code

B ZHESFfMEH Pump Series&Specification

63

v TAIZHOU

ETERNAL HYDRAULIC

[s] [c] [¥] [al-[1] [B
L_ #m (\HIEE) Rotation(from the shaft end)
| EARICRTRIERR (iRTEr) None-CW
— FARARYE (XS F-CCW
23S (Design number)
— @142 (Design number)

— EIERER R MEHERE (DiX) Cylinder type rotary axial piston pump (motor)

L— Y-F]RE; WETRSIE Y--Pump; M--Motor
— EHPCF31. SMpa Pressure C stands for 31.5Mpa
— M-E# Fix Disp.; S-FaiZ ®Manual variable; Y-[E 113 35 ik Pressure compensation variable:

P-{EEZ® Constant pressure variable; C-HlziZE#® Servo variable;
MY-ZEIE M| Grade pressure compensation; D-EB5)ZE# Electrice drive variable;

B-HB it 7|3- & Batter soluton proportional control

— Displacement: 1.25, 2.5, 5, 10, 16, 25, 32, 40, 63, 80, 108, 160, 250, 400ml/r

Bs
Model

PRREH
Nominal
Pressure(Mpa)|

A
Disp%néamant
(mi/r)

18 &t 8 Theoretical Flow
L/min

BXfeahmE

Max. Drive Power(KW) RARidE

Maximum Theoretical

1000r/min 1 500r/min 1000r/min Torque(N-m)

2

MCY14-1B

315

2.5

2.5 3.75 1.43 17.5

10

MCY14-18B

SCY14-1B

YCY14-1B

MYCY14-1B

BCY14-1B

PCY14-18

31.5

10

10 15 5.7

34.6

25

MCY14-1B

SCY14-1B

YCY14-1B

MYCY14-1B

BCY14-1B

PCY14-1B

31.5

25

25 37.5 14.1 134.9

40

MCY14-1B

SCY14-1B

YCY14-1B

MYCY14-1B

BCY14-1B

PCY14-1B

31.35

40

22.6 201.5

63

MCY14-1B

SCY14-1B

YCY14-1B

MYCY14-1B

BCY14-18B

PCY 14-1B

31.5

63

63 94.5 35.6 3399

80

MCY14-1B

SCY14-1B

YCY14-1B

BCY14-1B

PCY14-1B

31.3

&0

80 120 405.1

160

MCY14-1B

5CY14-1B

YCY14-1B

BCY14-1B

PCY14-1B

315

160

160 240 922 880.3

250

MCY14-1B

SCY14-1B

YCYI14-1B

BCY14-1B

PCY14-1B

il5

250

250 1352 1272.4

400

MCY14-1B

SCY14-1B

YCY14-1B

BCY14-1B

PCY14-1B

315

400

400 199.5 1905.2

© www.xjetl.com



CYZDAEER
CY Series Piston Pumg

B MCY14-1B EEFRRIMNERREZRT
MCY14-1B Fix Dis. Pump Shape&Mounting Size

(The pic is CW rotation pump, the inlet&outlet port of CCW is opposite)

(BFRAHERR, REFRiEHRAHER )

2-)
HE AT
(for Oil

.

4=N¥ A

160, 250MCY14 1BAi "5 M6
160,250MCY-14-1B ﬂﬁ’ga n{%ﬁm

w. TAIZHOU

ETERNAL HYDRAULIC

EE_‘ '*'fmf ﬂu él | 2.5MCY 10(16)MCY 25(40)MCY 63(80)MCY 160MCY 250(400)MCY
A 79 x 84 ® 125 ® 150 ® 190 ® 240 ® 280
B(Y) ®52 ®75 @ 100 ©120 ® 150 ® 180
C 15.8 27.5 32.5 42.8 59 63.9
D(h6) ® 14 25 ®30 ®40 ® 55 60
E 3 4 4 4 4 5
F 20 30 45 50 100 100
G 25 40 52 60 106 110
H 26 41 54 62 110 112
I 62 86 104 122 180 212
] 77 109 134 157 230 272(277)
K 119 194 237 280(300) 411 492(502)
L 44 71 83 108 141 N
M M10 x | Ml4x 1.5 MI14(M18) x 1.5 Mi18x 1.5 M22x 1.5 M27 x 2
N M3 M10 M10 Ml12 MI16 M20
P M16 M20
Q(h9) ) 8 3 12 16 18
R ® 80 ® 100 ©125 D155 ® 198 ©230
S 84 142 172 200 340 420
T MI8 x 1.5 M22x1.5 M33x2(i#CInlet M42x2 |M42x2(i# 0 Inlet M48x2 55 ® 64( © 66)
& OOutlet M33x2) i O Outlet M42x2)
U ® 64 76
AA ®92 ® 150 @170 ©225 © 300 @ 360
BB 171 253 308 365(385) 525 622(632)

www.xjetl.com @



CYZPIEER

CY Series Piston Pump

B SCY14-1B B FHRIIMNER R EZRT

SCY14-1B Series Manual Variable Dis. Pump Shape&Mounting Size

(ATRAERER , REFR#EHBOHER )

(The pic is CW rotation pump, the inlet&outlet port of CCW is opposite)

160, 250SCY 14-18 ik " ik

v TAIZHOU

ETERNAL HYDRAULIC

50SCY-14-18 Flange Mounting
0
_*:_E, J1ll 5
20
é. ‘fﬁg ’ 10(16)SCY 25(40)SCY 63(80)SCY 160SCY 250(400)SCY
A ©125 @ 150 ©190 ® 240 ® 280
B() D75 @ 100 ©120 @150 @ 180
C 275 32.5 42.8 59 63.9
D(h6) 25 ®30 40 ® 55 ®© 60
E 2 o 3 3 5
F 30 5 50 [00 100
G 40 52 60 106 110
H a1 54 62 110 112
I 36 104 122 180 212
J 109 134 157 230 272(277)
K 194 237 280(300) 411 492(502)
L 71 83 108 141 170
M M14x 1.5 MI14(M18) x 1.5 MI18x 1.5 M22x 1.5 M27 x 2
N MI10 M10 M12 MI6 M20
P M16 M20
Q(h9) 8 8 12 16 18
R © 100 125 ® 155 ® 198 ®©230
S 142 172 200 340 420
T M22 % 1.5 M33x2(#OInlet M42x2 | M42x2(i# Oinlet M48x2 55 ® 64( D 66)
i O Outlet M33x2) i O Outlet M42x2)
u @64 ®©76
X 294 362 420(440) 595 690(700)
Y 258 317 369(389) 533 629(639)
Z 50 66 74 100 100
EE 91 101 130 165 203
FF 240 266 316 405 479

© www.xjetl.com



CY % 74

FEE™ TJ"_-
3%.. T.r]:i

CY Series Piston Pump

W YCY14-1B

EAIMERRMERRER T .
YCY14-1B Series Manual Variable Dis. Pump Shape&Mounting Size

(ETRAERR, R¥REHHOHER )

(The pic is CW rotation pump, the inlet&outlet port of CCW is opposite)

4-N Equi
| 4-NES

o)

-
|
i

e

Q)
[y [ '{
N .2 )
. ) i
: /
i #*“H

FF

:
I
: 4
:
|
i i R iy | | %
U d
|
E ‘qh_‘
|
i |

v |

YCY14-184 12 =G 1
YCY-14-1 Ehlt‘lang% Eounl:ing

w7 TAIZHOU

- ETERNAL HYDRAULIC

R8I Size/Model 10(16)YCY 25(40)YCY 63(80)YCY 160YCY 250(400)YCY
A @125 ® 150 ® 190 @240 ® 280
B(M) 75 ® 100 ® 120 @ 150 ® 180
C 27.5 32.5 428 59 63.9
D(h6) ®25 ®30 ® 40 ® 55 60
E 4 4 4 4 b
F 30 45 50 100 100
G 40 52 60 106 110
H 41 54 62 110 112
I 86 104 122 180 212
J 109 134 157 230 272(277)
K 194 237 280(300) 411 492(502)
L 71 83 108 141 170
M Ml4x 1.5 MI14(MI18)x 1.5 MIg&8x 1.5 M22x 1.5 M27 x2
N MI10 M10 MI2 Ml6 M20
P M16 M20
Q(h9) 8 8 12 16 18
R © 100 ® 125 ®155 ® 198 ®230
S 142 172 200 340 420
e e S
= ®64 @76
X 294 362 420(440) 595 690(700)
Y 258 317 369(389) 533 629(639)
7 50 66 74 100 100
EE 100 120 140 175 210
FF 279 342 404 449 515

www.xjetl.com @



A2F & 742 &
AZF Series Piston Pump

W S 8H Model Code

A2F

55

RS Type
#Hg Size HEW Displacement (Vgmin~Vemax)
10 (9.4ml/r) ——
12 (11.6ml/r) ——
23 (22.7mllr) —
28 (28.1ml/r) —
45 (44.3ml/r) —
55 (54.8ml/r) —
63 (63.0ml/r) —
80 (80.0ml/r) —
107 (107ml/r) —
125 (125ml/r) —
160 (160ml/ry —
200) (200ml/r) —
225 (225ml/r) —
250 (250ml/r) ——
335 (355mlir) —
EI{_I (500mliry —

Series 1-4, Size 10-160

[

=

'\ h:q s oo i

1
“Ja.!\' | I%-gjﬁ ;J"}J '

&R

T 1.‘
‘.\‘v 910 Sk

FETF 5

h“h’k\ e g

© www.xjetl.com

E#&ER Rear cover

+. TAIZHOU

ETERNALHYDRALULIC

5 Port Plate
& Pon Plae

JRE& Pon Plate
B Port Plate
IR 2 Por Plate
EE Port Plate
F& Pon Plate

4R shant End

=g | |2~ '...ni-l'— fadt l~..|'|—

4R keyed shaft GB1096-79
{ERE splines shaft DIN 5480
€58 splines shaft GB 3478.1-83

#5 Series

:"lll

=3 Series
£%| Series
#5) Series
751 Series .
#F Series HE Size 200-500

) #3048 Size 10160

BESE A8 Direction of Rotation

Al |2l | —

(MIRIEE) ( Viewed on drive shalt)
Wi Bt 1 Clock wise
R Anti-clock wise
=) Altemating
(PEATHAABBRBREF

(not for pumps in open circuit)

BEERX Rear cover:

200~500

2

l.AB Flange

(& Size) Iﬂ-lﬁﬂ

)T ?23 i .B /"‘\

Els 51

R ik Flange .G). .o.

IR = b

Used fiovr

clos 7.AB LN

systiom ﬁ& ; ] 7

‘:"“ Flange 1 [Hf
1 AN

URRIE =115.B,S [ O

Bl T\

- Prick Worm™__ .~

Used lor

e 4.BS £ .

syslem Hﬂ &g 3 e 1

e Thread L2 ——




A2F % P42 E R . TAIZH
A2F Series Piston Pump @‘“Eﬁm{..mg,g

B THEMNERST E%11~4 $14%10~160 Unit Dimensions Series 1~4 Size 10~160
#5l Series 1,34 FE#¥X Rearcover
2

1
A.BilO . MThreaJ ABiliR: &= Flange ABiBO .
SO . A= Flange |
Pfa) Pfa) Pfs)

Direction P Direction P Direction P
4815 . B13 |

3

4 6 7 Sie)
AB#HO. B4 Thread A Bifi0: %= Flange A.Bi#O 5= Flange Direction S
20
Direction P Pla) Zla) 45 a5’
Direction P Direction Z

§h{dh Shaft
2 @Splined DINS4B0
% @Spiined GB3478 1-83

2

H

!

N

o |

(A3)

*:

LA, A2RNASEYRSTRGERTFFE2, MHEF.3 4890 BB TR,
Al'=A1- [ AB-AB"); A2'=A2- ( AB-AB'); A3'=A3- ( AB-AB),

i bR stoh, T LREA SRR EN A = ST,

FilkKeyed shah(GB1096-T79)

Note:

1.The dimensions of A1. A2. A3 are only valid for series 2.The parallel dimensions of the three above ;;J

mentioned positions for series 1.3 and 4 can be calculaled according lo the follows 8 -

formula:Al'=A1-(AG-AB'), A2'=A2- ( AB-AB"), A3'=A3- [ AG-AE'), i 4

2 Besides above mentioned constructures.we can adjust the design of the present product according to

the cuslomers' special needs. _..._ELJ.._a Iﬁ‘ﬂﬂ
o4

www.xjetl.com @



AZF % 74

= D
I~ 7 }a,

AZF Series Piston Pump

+ TAIZHOU

ETERNAL HYDRAULIC

mAFESEHZER/DIE(1~5%5) A2F Fixed Displacement pump/motor(1~5 Series)
TTHIMNER~T &51~4 34&10~160 Unit Dimension Series 1~4 Size 10~160
M Size | R RBEHEEX . .

«20° | a25° Sean Rear cover | a 29:& 1:: 25° | a znvAza 25° | o mfsu sp| M AR w8 BETRETRE 68 [ mfgu 25°
10 | 12 | 24 1.4 174 w2 | - - - - |8 20 e 4 42 125 8 | 6 75
23 | 28 | 23 124 23 218 | - - - - |10 25 7 5 5 16 88 95
45 | 55 12 1236 |292 289 | 286 284 | - - | 125 32 108 63 77 20 10 | 110 118
63 | 80 1,2 123 350 348 | 345 342 | - - | 140 32 137 83 8 23 10 | 126 140
87 | 107 | 12 1237 |360 356 | 353 348 | 358 353 | 160 40 130 80 90 25 12 | 138 149
125 | 160 2 1237 |42 417 [ 417 410 | 408 420|180 40 156 - - 28 10 | 159 1735

fﬁ :;f A10 A1l A12 A13 Al14 A15 A16 A17 u2$ Egﬁu A19 A20 B1 B2 B3 B4
0 | 12 14 MiI2x15 40 - 90 112 - - - - - 83 M22x15 14 40
23 | 28 25 M16x15 5 - 118 145 118 - = A - = 106 M27x2 16 47
45 | s5 | 315 M18Bx15 63 - 151 183 151 178 | - - - - 132  M33x2 18 53
63 | 80 36 MI8x15 77 - 174 213 174 208 | - - - - 156 M42x2 20 63
87 | 107 | 40 M18x15 8 - 190 230 190 225 | 185 200 | 230 195 165 M42x2 20 66
125 | 160 | 45 M22x15 93 - 212 262 212 257 | 204 220 | 252 212 185 Md8x2 22 70
#ig  Size = B -

— [ oo BS B6 B7 B8 B9 DeepB10 B11 B12 B13 B14 B15 Deep B16 Deep B17 B18 B19 B20
10 | 12 .- = o w e o« MEEEEEY - @« W RO 8 - - -
23 | 28 | 120 13 182 405 M8 15 53 2B - - - = - M2x2 20 48 - - =
45 | 55 | 126 19 238 508 MI0O 15 63 20 120 48 5 MO 13 - - - 67 20 -
63 | 8o | 150 25 278 571 M12 15 75 355 153 60 5 M2 15 - - - - - -
g7 | 107 | 160 25 278 571 M12 17 80 355 1625 60 56 M2 18 - - - - - 25
125 | 160 | 190 32 318 667 Mi4 19 05 422 1925 75 70 M6 20 - - - - - 39
#4s  Size o~

T B21Deep B22 B23 C1 C2 C3 C4 al a2 a3 a4 a5 a6 a7 a8 a9 ald
10 | 12 - - - - 9 100 10 9 4 16 25 20 M6 08 34 2 2 167
23 | 28 - - - - 118 15 12 11 50 19 279 25 M8 08 43 12 28 215
45 | s5 -~ =~ = = 150 10 16 135 60 28 33 30 M2 15 35 15 28 25
63 | 80 - - - - 185 180 16 135 70 28 38 35 M2 16 40 15 33 30
87 | 107 | M2 25 50 78 190 200 20 175 8 28 43 40 MI12 16 45 2 375 35
125 | 160 | M12 25 50 78 210 224 20 175 90 36 485 45 M6 25 50 25 43 40
it Size S FfgParalled  FE@Splined Shaft % @Splined Shaft 2 S

«20° | a25° D1 D2 BG1096-79 DIN5480 GB3478-83 Weight
10 12 - = flKey6 x 32 W20 x 1.25 x 14 x 9g EXT14Z x 1.25 x 30R x 5f 5
23 | 28 1/2" 1/2" §tKey8 x 40 W25 x 1.25 x 18 x 9g EXT18Z x 1.25 x 30R x 5f 12
45 55 3/4" 1304 §iKeyB x 50 W30x 2 x 14 x9g EXT14Z x 2m x 30R x 5f 23
63 | 80 1 2 ey 10 x 56 W35 x 2 x 16 x9g EXT16Z x 2m x 30R x 51 33
87 107 1’ 2 ftKey12 x 63 W40 x 2 x 18 x 9g EXT18Z x 2m x 30R x 5f 44
125 160 s’ 2304 $Key14 x 70 W45 x 2 x 21 x9g EXT21Z x 2m x 30R x 5f 63

©® www.xjetl.com




A2F Z P42 E R . |
A2F Series Piston Pump \ “lﬂ%ﬂgﬁg

B T 45MER T Unit Dimension Series 5
S0 Al

S .. -— - #14& Size 200-250 A% Size 5'55'500
. | -T2 A4 14,
i e T S ol - 4-QA13 1] a5 BEND. :|——J”5 v
i : ia ~~ | ™~ >l
2 e L|
: 3 _
<
(S -1 T () I ~3
A6__||_ I AS |
ﬁ?_._ | | '
| A& | |
. A% Ty o A2
$l{fshaft end I5% ( ZF ) End Plate(Direction Z)
] 2
p - disey I 55 TR M TR (AR B 5T ol )
- ,,f"" Used for Pump and Motor(Closed Circuit) Used For Pump(Open Circuit)
/ A28 A29

{Et S Splinc Shafi
7 ~DINS5480

Bay Lot — N

ABEBDO. FE242MPa(RRTRA3S )
ey $, 2HE§E 180°
ABID; 32 42MPa(RUR T RAS T aan e ki)
A.B Port:Flange 42MPa(See From A38) $9H200-355, 17 5MPa J@48500. 14MPa
AB L. Operation A.B Port:Flange 42MPa(See From A38)
S FE}'E'! Suction S Port:Flange 42MPa(See From A239)
T ?ﬁmn Drain Port When rotation with anti-clockwise,
T2 Am Drain Pon The end plate will be rotary 180° |
U AmEn ( §% ) Clear porl{Bearing) Siza 200-355:17 5MPa.Size 500:14MPa

W E%55 #48200-500C 4 M2 RT3 Series 5 Size 200-500 Table of Unit Dimension

;ﬂf‘.ﬁ x Al A2 A3 A4 AS A6 A7 AB A9 A0 A1l A12 A13 Al4  A15
e

200 21° 368 232 224 13 M22x 1.5 9 25 120 134 107 300 252 22 70 Mi4x15
250 265° 370 232 224 13 M22x 1.5 9 25 120 134 107 314 252 22 70 M14x15
395 265° 422 260 280 14 M33x 2 15 28 142 160 128 380 335 18 35 Midx15
500 265" 462 283 315 15 M33 x 2 15 30 155 175 142 420) 375 22 3B MiBx15

M| A6 A7 A18 A19 A20 A21 A22 A23 A24 A25 A26 A27 A28 A29 A30 A31 A32 A33

Size

200 122 280 |/ 82 3 535 50k6 M6 58 47 45 216 55 45 32 318 667 Mi4

250 122 280 |/ 82 38 535 50k6 MI6 58 47 45 216 55 45 32 318 667 Mi4

355 166 320 360 105 42 64 60m6 M20 82 69 55 245 60 50 40 366 794 M6

500 180 360 400 105 42 745 70Omé M20 82 67 625 270 65 55 40 366 794 Mi6

M| Deep A4 Deep R Al A% A7 A A3 iy i o (o
200 22 M12 18 12 889 508 63 1y 2z #lKey14 x 80 W50 x 2 x 24 x 9g 88

250 22 M12 18 12 889 508 63 e 2y #Key14 x 80 W50 x 2 x 24 x 9g 88

355 24 Mi2 18 16 889 508 63 1wz 25 §tKey18 x 100 W60 x 2 x 28 x 9g 138

500 24 M6 24 16 1064 62 75 te 3" §kKey20 x 100 W70 x 3 x 22 x 9g 185

www.xjetl.com @



A2FO(M) # 7| 42 2K 7k
AZ2FO(M) Series Piston Pump

)/

+ TAIZHOU

ETERNAL HYDRAULIC
c
W #S}EH Model Code
A2F 0 28 / 6 1 R — Vv P B | 05
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
01 | FsestiEl), EREE9T Bent-axis design, fixed JAZE
' Bi% Motor M
02 |—— —
# Pump 0
o | | 10 | 12 | 16 | 23 | 28 | 32 | 45 | 56 | 63 | 80 | 90 | 107 | 125 | 160 | 180
Displacement mLir f v ; v v v v \ ] v Vv \'d v \ 4 | . |
04 | &% Serles 6
05 | {78 Index 1
| 3L bidirectional W
5 =2 o - |
08 | Directions of rotation | Coccie —-—
| E§% counter-clockwise | L
" FKM v
ﬂ'T Eﬁ- EHE Ir!.?w ST T e e I L0 e - e =
THHRE NBR P
10 | 12 | %6 | 23 | 28 | 32 | 45 | 56 | 63 | 80 | 90 | 107 | 125 | 160 | 180
o I | VIV | VIV IV Vv VvV VIV LA
08 m Splined shaft DIN 5480 (v [ v vV | v v | v | v | ) [z
Egpta l il e S v | ¥ | V ' A B
|  Parallel keyed shaft DIN 6835 | v | v v | v | ¥ | v | | | | P
o |FHEZAT 10 | 12 | 16 | 23 | 28 | 32 | 45 | 56 | 83 | 80 | 90 | 107 | 125 | 160 | 180
:Muunling flanges (IS0 4-hole | v/ v/ v v v v v Vv v v | V| _ B
| 10 | 12 | 18 | 23 | 28 | 32 | 45 | 56 | 63 | 80 | 80 | 107 | 125 | 160 | 180
SAEEEMD AMBEAM, EX | [ - g W | oo T | ar | I s |
Ports A and B SAE oppostte side | VoY | V| V| R | G2
i O ;A 40 B ZEFM , 4Ax1 . | 2 | |
10 fgﬁﬁ;mmandmmﬂpme wie |V | Vi VY | &
e e e | v WV [ v [ Wl o
| SAE 23 0 AB M ;S BT i o et o = =l e ) S i
SAE flange port. A/B al side and S at rear VIV Y | V]| Y | ¥ 05
MESSH O AB EMREGAD S B o [ | =
Threaded porl, A/B al side and Salrear | ,
| % Void (A2FO)
11 | il valves
| AH A without valves(A2FM) 0
Construction
1

© www.xjetl.com

1. £ 8h% Drive shaft
2. HZ Piston
3. & Cylinder

4, icigi& Control plate
5. J5 & Port plate



A2FO(M) # 71| 42 %8 7% . TAIZ
AZ2FO(M) Series Piston Pump ““ETHHHE..HEBH

B MR~ Dimension

Jasl AL port plates

01 SAE:E %30 1 ;ARIBE &5 02 SAE:E: 2% il (1; ARIBE M M, 41 2
Ports A and B SAE,at rear end Furl!AarﬂBSﬂE,uppasltgside{Stmrd for Motor)

03 seerihr: ARIBEE BN, H1% 04 éperih m:ARIBEE MM 5N
Ports A and B threads, at side, opposite side Ports A and B threads, at side and rear end

05 sagi22ilir1:A/BMif S/ (Standard for Pump) 06 miissshn A/B foisMBasin s
SAE (lange port, A/B at side and S at rear ©G13 Threaded port, A/B at side and S at rear

= E{A]"':

“F11

A {ebthk DIN 5480 Z  {emh DIN 5480 B  #us DiNesss P e pivesss
Splined shaft Splined shaft Parnlle] keyed shaft Parallel keyed shaft
i |
i - — :
%\’ I— e ﬁ' !
o & f——pi— x| 2
b}

www.xjetl.com @



A2FO(M) % 7| 4 £ &

A2FO(M) Series Piston Pump (3. TAIZHOU

ETERNAL HYDRAULIC

W 52 R<E Dimension

4k Size| A1 A2 A3 Ad A5 AB AT AB A9 | A10 | A11 | A12 | A13 T B1 B2 B3 B4 B5
10,12,16 | ©80 A 20 12 | 845 5 ®85 | 535 | 415 5 | 9 | o100 ©9 | MI12x15 / / / / /
232832 | ®100 | 8 25 18 | 607 | 19 | ®106 | 555 | 485 19 118 | ®125 | @11 | MI6x15 | 121 59 ®13 | 405 | 182
45 D125 12 32 20 60.3 18 ®118 B3 52 18 ' 150 @160 | @135 | M1Bx15 138 75 @19 50.8 23.8
56,63 | ©125 | 10 32 20 | 675 | 18 | @128 | 70 56 18 150 | ®160 | ®13.5 | M18x1.5 | 1495 | 75 ®19 | 508 | 238
8090 | @140 | 10 32 20 | 785 | 15 | 138 | 83 61 15 | 185 | ®180 | ®135 | M18x1.5 | 1625 | B4 ®25 | 572 | 278
107,125 | @160 | 10 40 23 | 828 | 18 | ®150 | 85 67 18 190 | ©®200 | ®17.5 | M18x1.5 | 1865 | 99 ©32 | 667 | 318
160,180 | @180 | 10 40 25 93 | 195 | ©180 | 955 | 775 | 195 | 210 | ®224 | ©17.5 | M22x1.5 | 208 a9 ®32 | 667 | 318
#04& Size . BB B7 @ B | B10 B11 c1 c2 c3 C4 c5 Ch c7 c8 c9 c10 D1 D2
10,1216 | / / ! / / / / / / / f / / / / / 108 85
232832| 153 | 173 | 78 | 106 | 115 | M8;15deep | 137 | 120 | ®13 | 405 | 182 | 144 | 190 | 70 117 | M8;15deep | 137 | 120
45 166 | 194 | 89 122 | 147 |[M10;17deep| 155 | 128 | ®19 | 508 | 238 | 155 | 207 80 133 | M10:1T deep | / I
5663 | 182 | 206 | 96 | 130 | 147 |M10:17deep| 1665 | 136 | @19 | 508 | 238 | 171 | 225 87 142 | M1017 deep |  / [
8090 | 203 | 233 | 1045 | 145 | 166 |M12;17deep| 1895 | 160 | @25 | 572 | 278 | 196 | 257 99 162 | M1217 deep | / /
107 | 2255 | 252 | 120 | 159 | 194 |M14;19deep 222 | 178 | ©25 | 572 | 278 | 213 | 285 | 110 | 181 |M1217deep | / [
126 | 2255 | 262 | 120 | 159 | 194 |M14;19deep| 222 | 178 | ®32 | 667 | 318 | 213 | 285 | 110 | 181 |M1419deep | / [
160,180 | 252 | 204 | 134 | 188 | 194 |M14;19deep| 233 | 202 | ®32 | 667 | 318 | 237 | 294 121 188 | M1419deep | / [
ik Size | D3 D4 DS D6 D7 D8 D9 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 Ea ke E10 G1
10,12,16 | 147 | 695 | M22x1.5 | 130.5 166 555 | 9N 108 85 147 | 695 | 34 | 1305 | 166 55.5 91 | M22x1.5 /
232832 | 166 | BB | M27x2 | 144 190 70 117 | 137 | 120 | 188 B8 58 144 | 190 70 117 | M27x2 | 141
45 / / / / / / / 156 | 128 | 179 | 100 58 155 | 207 a0 133 | M33x2 @ 158
56,63 / i / / / / / 1665 | 136 | 195 | 107 58 171 | 225 87 142 | M33x2 | 1695
80,90 / / / / / i / / / / / / / ) / ! / 189.5
107125 | |/ / ! / / ; / / / / / / / / / ! ! 212
160,180 | | { / ! / / ! ) / / / / / / ! ! / 233
018 Size | G2 G3 | G4 | G5 | G6 | G7 G8 G | G1I0 | G11 | G12 | G13 | G14 G15 G16 G17 Fi | F2
10.12.16 f ] / f f ) f f ) / ] ) f f { / 108 | 42.5
232832| 60 | ®13 | 405 | 182 | 144 | 193 | 7O 120 14 476 | 222 | 19 | 169 91 M10:17 deep | M8;17 deep | /
45 635 | ©19 | 508 | 238 | 155 | 206 | 80 132 20 524 | 262 | ©25 | 181 102 | M10;17 deep | M10;17 deep | / !
56,63 68 | ®19 | 508 | 238 | 171 | 225 | 87 142 23 524 | 262 | o25 | 197 109 | M10;17 deep | M10;17 deep |  / I
80,90 73 | @25 | 572 | 278 | 196 | 255 | 99 160 25 58.7 | 302 | ®32 | 2235 122 | M10;17 deep | M12;17 deep | 7 /
107 80 | ©25 | 572 | 278 | 213 | 275 | 110 | 173 20 699 | 357 | @38 | 245 136 | M12,20 deep | M12:17 deep | / /
125 89 | ®32 | 667 | 318 | 213 | 215 | 110 | 173 20 699 | 357 | @38 | 245 136 | M12;20 deep | M14:19 deep | / /
160,180 | 101 | ©®32 | 667 | 318 | 237 | 284 | 121 188 15 699 | 357 | 42 | 271 150 | M12;20 deep | M14;19 deep | / /
MiESze F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 F10 Fi1 A shaft S1 s2 s3 S4 B shaft
10,12,16 | 147 €9 16 | 1305 | 1675 | 555 | 935 | M33x2 | M22x1.5 | W25x1.25x18x9g 28 6 22 M10 key 8x7x32
232832 |/ / / / / / / / / W30x2x14x9g 35 8 22 M10 key 8x7x40
45 / / / / / / / / / W32x2x14x0g as 8 28 M12 /
56,63 / / / / / / 1 / / W35x2x16x9g 40 8 28 M12 key 10x8x50
80,90 ; ; / / ! ! ! / / W40x2x18x9g 45 8 36 M16 key 12x8x56
107,126 | |/ / / i / / / / | Wd5x2x21x8g 50 8 36 M16 | key 14x0x63
160,180 / / / / L / / / I W50x2x24x9g 55 11 36 M16 key 14x9x70 |
miaSze| PB | P1 | P2 | P3 | P4 Z shaft S5 | s6 | S7 | S8 | P shat PP Ps PG P7 P8
10,1216 | ©25 | 40 22 28 | M10 | W20x1.25x14x9g | 34 12 16 M6 | key6x6x32 @20 40 16 22,5 M6
232832 | ©30 | 50 22 33 | M10 | W25x1.25x18x9g | 43 15 19 M8 | keyBx7x40 ®25 50 19 28 M8
45 / / / / / W30x2x14x9g 35 8 28 Mi12 | key BxTx50 @30 60 28 33 M12
5663 | ©35 | 60 28 38 | M12 | W30x2x14x9g 35 8 28 M12 | key 8xTx50 @®30 B0 28 33 M12
80,00 | @40 | 70 36 43 | M18 | W35x2x16x9g 40 8 28 M12 | key 10x8x56 | @35 70 28 38 M12
107,125 | ©45 | 80 36 | 485 | M16 | W40x2x18x9g 45 8 28 M12 | key 12x8x63 | @40 80 28 43 M12
160,180 | ©50 | 90 36 | 535 | M16 | W45x2x21x9g 50 8 36 M16 | key 14x9x70 | @45 90 36 48.5 M16

@ www.xjetl.com



A7V Series Piston Pump A ereenALuVDRAULIC

B #5588 Model Code

|A7V 160 [LV| [1 | [L||P|[F]|[0]]O]

— AiBhcfFAuxiliary equipment: O-——7Znone
— {TTRIR 7Stroke limiter :
O0—knone
M—HL it 1T E2BR (Imechanically adjustable(for LV and DR)
H—i BT R {7stroke limiter, hydraulic (for LV)
—iil |1 3%4% Pipe connections:
F: HJyih OOPressure port— SAE#L:, TEMMSAE flange. on side
Wi 1 Suction port — SAE#E2E, TEMIHSAE flange, on side
G: JE/jilidPressure port—8RariEdE, EMfjthreaded, on side
Westh £1 Suction port — SAEVE2E, 7EMISAE flange, on side

—4li{f Shaft End: P—Fi keyed shaft GB1096-79
Z-——1{Eft splined shaft DIN5480
S—{Ef splined shaft GB3478. 1-83

— ¥ (M Sh¥m ) Direction of rotation: R—MiES lclockwise: L—ilild $ranti-clockwise
— KIS, Series: MIRESize 20-160 45iHiSeries 1  #MA&Size 250-500 45HiSeries 5.1
it /770 Control device:

LV—{a2hE W/ Constant HP control MA—FEh%FH{t Manual control
DR—1a 2 #t Constant pressure control HD—#i{#2E it Hydraulic control

— #f% Size: 20, 28, 40, 55, 58. 80, 78. 107, 117. 160, 250, 355, 500 ml/r
— RS Pump type: FHHhaCAEHt%E Axial piston variable displacement pump

W Z5#3%)3 Construction
| 2 3 R A N A A

=10
.| |
A2
13
- [
—i
1. B %Eil # Oil seal kit 8. 5 Bi& % Pilot piston 15. 2847 i8558 T Adjusting screw
2. & Front cover 9. X ThEE3% $k Bigger power spring 16. |8 Z Flow piston
3. =%k Shaft 10. /NIhEE ¥ Smaller power spring 17, Kt PRGC2E$T Limiter screw
4. #273% $§ Dishing Spring 11. TA#F Control rod 18. Bt & Port plate
5. HEZE A 4 Pistion 12. T8 7 4% Regulator housing 19. &Ik Cylinder block
6. dul:4l Center pin 13. {AAR B EAH Y Assembly parts 20. BE132# Retainer

7. (NF IR PR L8R €T Limiter screw 14 R TERAT W Adjusting spring

www.xjetl.com @



A7V Z J 42 E R

« TAIZ
A7V Series Piston Pump v TAIZHOU

ETERNAL HYDRAULIC

W M2 R~ Dimension

Z splined shafl DINS480 - A2 -
Ssplined shaf GB3478,1-83 - A3 _
275 WA INS480 M g B NMOSAEE S
fﬁlll (GB3478. 1-83) AS Pressure port SAE flange
N\ . AS - M8
51"- .H....,,_., E_-""
NeorAs ||
oo B |
E: ) .
2 1 o
T — g ]
3 1
— ;
|
= A30 ol NRAFRENRE 02y
la A2 - . .
A 3 T1 used for with cut-off only
A38
P B SRCE1096-79 AR e =
Parallel keyed GB1096-79 Anti-clockwisc Rotation Mode ¢ | .
AERIC keyod WD IVo-T. . Thread port : 1
- Z Direction \ |
T - 2
Ei | 3! =3 TOMTFHEHRR T 8
'y b I/ T1 used for with cut-off only |
| | M5 L / : ",
| “e L £E4 )
' LN Clockwise Rotation Mode
!
E:
-
'
QR MFHENRE
. A49 - 3 used for with cut-off only
|
FE—— s [ X2 WHPLag
. AS) _ |/ GHEPlg \, —08
| | L % |
Sy | { —
i ~ o -:
]{ g 2 < %
| Al _.:..,.:__ .L."
f— 'l..

M BETHRWOE (MFLY)

‘ N Auxiliary equipment: Hydraulic stroke limiter(for LV)

@it UETEMEE (BTFLViooR)

<  Auxiliary equipment; mechanical stroke limiter(for LV and DR)

.- B — a0 Onl port:
> A.B Ifeun Perating port
.f' ) *]'“1 — S ®aOo Slfr.':tinn port
2 ;-,.*,r*ﬂ‘?'_‘_ = parallel keyed GB1096-79 R #%0O Air bleed port
Secs T8 AS5 A67 T %SAERD P!Inl oil return line
e WY X1 £SENO Pilot pressure port
Xz ®EREHO Remote pressure port
A1, X3 iEERA0 Ports for remote control valve
G EEEHD Remote pressure port

® www.xjetl.com



ATV 2 322 E R
A7V Series Piston Pump

B MRS &5)1 #4820~160 Unit Dimension Series 1 Size 20~160

+ TAIZHOU

ETERNAL HYDRAULIC

Fm": @’ Al | A2 | A3 | A9 | A5 | AB | AT | AB | AB | A10 | A1l | A12 | A13 d:p A14 | A15 | A16 | A1T | A18 | A19 | A20
20 9 291 224 199 107 (=] 16 29 8 43 28 B0 160 M12 20 100 Ma 215 835 a2 20 38
28 16 | 260 | 232 | 195 | 107 | 75 16 | 25 8 43 | 28 | B0 | 149 | M12 | 20 | 100 | MB | 215 | 95 s0 | 34 a8
40 g 317 | 287 | 255 | 123 | 108 | 20 | 32 10 35 | 28 | 123 | 244 | M2 | 20 | 125 | M12 | 25 85 | 63 23 50
55 16 | 327 | 206 | 251 | 123 | 108 | 20 | 32 10 35 28 | 123 Mi2 | 20 | 125 | M12 | 25 63 | 41 50
58 9 374 | 337 | 304 | 152 | 137 | 23 | 32 10 40 33 | 152 | 205 | M12 | 18 | 140 | M12 | 30 | 106 | 77T | 265 | 63
80 16 | 385 | 351 | 300 | 152 | 137 | 23 | 32 10 40 | 33 | 152 M12 | 18 | 140 | M12 | 30 77 | 48 63
78 9 ag1 | 347 | 310 | 145 | 130 | 25 | 40 10 45 | 375 | 145 | 208 | m12 | 17 | 180 | M12 | 35 | 113 | 80 29 83
107 | 16 | 393 | 358 | 305 | 145 | 130 | 25 | 40 10 | 45 | 375 | 145 M12 | 17 | 180 | M12 | 35 80 | 50 63
17 g 443 | 402 | 364 | 214 | 156 | 28 | 40 12 50 43 |1745| 350 | M16 | 24 | 180 | M6 | 40 | 130 | 93 | 33 75
160 | 16 | 454 | 414 | 359 | 213 | 156 | 28 | 40 12 | 50 | 43 | 1745 M16 | 24 | 180 | M16 | 40 88 | 58 75
g A21 | A22 | A23 | A24 | A25 | A26 | A27 | A28 | A29 | A30 | A31 | A32 | A33 | A34 | A35 | A36 | A37 d:rp A38 | A39 | A4D | A1
20 | 699 | 94 | 357 | 78 | 132 | 95 11 |235| 125 | 58 | 58 | 118 | 508 | 19 | 238 | 46 | M0 | 17 | 183 | 19
28 | 699 | 94 | 357 | 59 | 145 | 80 11 | 235 | 125 | 58 58 | 118 | 508 | 19 | 238 | 46 | M10 | 17 | 189 33
40 | 778 | 102 | 429 | 87 | 166 | 109 | 135 | 290 | 160 | T1 81 | 150 | 508 | 19 [ 238 | 63 | M10 | 17 | 253 | 261 | 23 98
55 | 778 | 102 | 429 | 64 | 182 | 91 | 135 | 29 | 160 | T 81 | 150 | 508 | 19 | 238 | 53 | M10 | 1T | 249 40
56 | 889 | 115 | 508 | 93 | 168 | 113 | 135 | 33 | 180 | 86 92 | 185 | 572 | 25 [ 278 | 64 |[M12 | 18 | 301 | 313 | 26 | 109
80 | 889 | 115 | 508 | 68 | 194 135 | 33 (180 | 88 | 92 | 165 | 572 | 25 | 278 | B4 | M12 | 17 | 300 48
78 889 115 50.8 101 180 120 17.5 34 200 89 a3 190 572 25 278 64 M2 17 308 318 28 119
107 | 889 | 115 | 508 | 73 | 200 | 98 | 175 | 34 | 200 | 89 | 93 | 190 | 572 | 25 | 278 | 64 | M12 | 17 | 301 49
117 |1064 | 135 | 619 | 114 | 185 | 137 | 175 | 36 | 224 | 104 | 113 | 210 | 667 | 32 | 318 | 70 | Mi4 | 19 | 359 | 369 | 32 | 136
160 | 1064 | 135 | 619 | 83 | 212 | 112 | 175 | 36 | 224 | 104 | 113 | 210 | 667 | 32 [ 318 | 70 | M14 | 19 | 354 57
E A42 | A43 | A44 | A45 | A48 | A47 A48 A49 | AS0 | A51 | A2 | Rdeep | A53 | AS4 | AS55 | A56 | A57 | A58 | A59 | ABO | AB1
20 M8 | 279 | 25 19 | 50 | 38 M27x2 | 257 | 226 | 230 | M3 g 108 | 8 88 | 42 | 161 | 14 | 176 | 77 | 104
28 MB | 279 | 25 | 19 | 50 | 38 M27x2 | 269 | 234 | 242 | M3 9 108 | 8 88 | 42 | 181 | 14 | 188 | 58 | 84
40 | M2)| 33 | 30 | 28 | 60 | 40 M33x2 | 323 | 290 | 279 | M4 10 134 | 10 | 1.2 184 | 16 | 204 | B85 | 117
55 Mi2 | 33 30 28 60 40 M33x2 | 337 | 299 | 292 | M4 10 134 | 10 | 11.2 184 16 | 215 | 62 | 98
o8 Mi2 38 33 28 70 62 Maz2x2 378 344 330 | M5 12 1555 16 18 22 228 24 291 91 116
80 | M12 | 38 | a5 | 28 | 70 | 62 | M42x2 | 391 | 354 | 343 | M5 12 1555 | 16 18 | 52 | 228 | 24 | 265 | 65 | 91
78 [ M12 | 43 | 40 | 28 | 80 | 55 Md2x2 | 385 | 352 | 338 | M5 12 | 169 | 16 18 | 52 | 236 | 24 | 261 | 99 | 124
107 | M12 | 43 | 40 | 28 | 80 | 55 Md42x2 | 400 | 363 | 351 | MS 12 169 | 16 | 18 | 52 | 236 | 24 | 276 | T1 a8
117 | M16 | 485 | 45 | 36 | 90 | 65 M4Bx2 | 445 | 408 | 384 | M5 125 192 | 16 18 | 65 | 268 | 24 | 204 | 111 | 137
160 | M16 | 4B5 | 45 | 36 | 90 | 65 | MdBx2 | 461 | 420 | 399 | M5 125 192 | 16 | 1B | 65 | 266 | 24 | 310 | 79 | 108
oo | A2 | AG3 | Aes | ass | ass | TpicRr Y cRioRers “DiNaa0 Bariied RI | R2 | R3
20 129 as 30 228 82 it 2x10 i Bx40 W25x1.25x18x8g EXT18Zx1.25mx30Rx5! 1.2 08 12
28 114 35 30 | 238 | 73 it 2x10 {it 6x40 W25x1.25x18x0g EXT18Zx1 25mx30Rx5f 1.2 08 12
40 147 30 30 276 | 104 i 3x10 it 8x50 W30x2x14x9g EXT14Zx2mx30Rx5! 1.8 15 16
55 128 30 30 288 83 it 3x10 i 8x50 W30x2x14x9g EXT14Zx2mx30Rx5( 16 15 16
58 142 33 33 328 | 104 @ 5x16 it 10x56 W35x2x16x9g EXT16Zx2mx30Rx5! 18 16 16
80 120 | 33 33 339 80 it 5x16 42 10x56 W35x2x16x9g EXT16Zx2mx30Rx5( 16 16 16
78 150 33 a3 336 | 112 & 5x18 it 12x63 WA40x2x18x9g EXT18Zx2mx30Rx5! 25 1.6 20
107 | 126 33 33 348 86 i 5x16 fit 12463 W40x2x18x9g EXT18Zx2mx30Rx5( 25 1.6 20
117 164 34 34 382 125 fi# 5x16 fil 14x70 Wa5x2x21x9g EXT21Z2x2mx30Rx5f 25 25 20
160 | 137 34 34 396 96 fit 5x16 §it 14x70 WA45x2x21x9g EXT21Zx2mx30Rx5f 25 25 20
34k size X1. X2 Al. X3 T T R G A. B S i weight Kg
20 M14x1.5 M12x1.5 M12x1.5 M12x1.5 M16x15 | M14x15 SAE3/4" or M27x2 SAE1 1/2° 19
28 M14x1.5 M12x1.5 M12%1.5 M12x1.5 M16x1.5 M14x1.5 SAE3/4" or M27x2 SAE1 1/2* 19
40 M14x1.5 M18x1.5 M12x1.5 M18x1.5 M18x1.5 M14x1.5 SAE3/M" or M33x2 SAE2" 28
55 M14x1.5 M18x1.5 M12x1.5 M18x1.5 M18x1.5 M14x1 5 SAE3/4" or M33x2 SAE2" 28
54 M14x1.5 M18x1.5 M12x1.5 M18x1.5 M18x1.5 M14x1.5 SAE1" or M42x2 SAE2 1/2* 44
80 M14x1.5 M18x1.5 M12x1.5 M18x1.5 M18x1.5 M14x1.5 SAE1" or Md2x2 SAE2 1/2" 44
78 M14%1.5 M18x1.5 M12x1.5 M18x1.5 M18x15 | M14x1.5 SAE1" or M42x2 SAE2 1/2° 53
107 M14x1.5 M18x1.5 M12x1.5 M18x1.5 M18x1.5 M14x1.5 SAE1" or M42x2 SAE2 1/2" 53
117 M14x1.5 M20x1.5 M12x1.5 M18x1.5 M22x15 | M14x15 SAE1 1/4" or M48x2 SAE3" 76
160 M14x1.5 M20x1.5 M12x1.5 M18x1.5 M22x1.5 M14x1.5 SAE1 1/4" or M48x2 SAE3" 76

www.xjetl.com @




ETERNAL HYDRAULIC

AdV 7 4 E R Q TAIZHOU

A4V Series Piston Pump

B #5788 Model Code

0 7 125180 250 355 500
TRBR, OaRED | |
without auxiliary pump el v |9 [ [ |57] 12INOO
and through drive
GLE R
| with through drive
EI_E ﬁﬁﬁﬁ | for combination pump
*’m?&wwwmﬂmlﬂmm $EMAR Fub/shaft FERRIS
®, FAEE Pump,open circuilts W322x30x14x9g AVSOG40
—_— W40x2x30x18x9g A4VSOGTl [— *
. , W50x2x30x24x9g  AVSOG 125 |— *
14071 1251802 g
1 Displacement Vg max(mlr) 40 71 125 180 250 353 500 Wttt AVSOGI|
E;H WS0x2x30x28x |
: HEHE, TRE, FER.
Controller o 71 125 180 250 355 500 Wit through drve,with cover closed
DREEE#H =
Constant pressure control * [k *_*_ﬂ’.ﬁ I D service line connections
[RENRETAONELS KBk OB1 HRLER
Constant horsepower contro W [ [ || 57 |5 auxiliary pressure port Bl Il s [ e [ [ || 4] 13
MEHEH Metric fixing screws | -
Masual coatrl Y b db 2b 40 d0%d bre |  HEEmOBIAESER
Py— t 1 — prﬁssuremmn%clinn Bl % % e P Ve |y 25
EC- comnected by flanged
Electrical contro % X k|5 [ L
Fxis= Mounting Range
W [ W Ve e 5047 bk % | % [k
' ' T 5084 hoe
1
wishid BAfR  shaftend
E8  Gb1096-79 Keyed shaft P
88  DINS5480 Splined shaft z
, EHE el
E%76 Direction of Ratation THARE  NBR(Nltrlle Rubber) P
NRER B clockwise R WRE  FBR(Fluaro-rubber) V
With view on shafend 3%B9$t comterclockwise L
1T 5Pl e Ordering Example:
A4VS, 40, DR, 10, R, P, Z, B. 13, NOO A4VS, 40, DR, 10, R, P, Z. B. 13, NOO
A4VS TR, ML 40, EEES, 10 &3, WAATEHEE Axial piston variable displacement pump A4VS size 40, with
HERP, REZ=H47, BB O Bl AROER, constant pressure control,series 10, clockwise rotation,Keyed
o i Bh 3R il HhEE Eh shaft, auxiliary pressure port Bl Metric fixing series, without

Auxiliary equipment.

@® www.xjetl.com



A10V & P42 E %

+ TAIZH
A10V Series Piston Pump Y OU

ETERNAL HYDRAULIC

W £S5 88 Model Code

AIOV(S) O |28|DR|/ |31|R| = P| S| C|62|NO0O
ﬁﬂlﬁ  TRE S8 L"ﬁ O&st
Port for servicelines I8 28 45 71 100 140
Model  Varable pump,Swashplate design
|1— /5 SAE, 8R4
#iE &5 280bar SAE flage rear. VI iviIiv|v
Rated pressure 280bar fixing thread metric
61SAE UNC
UR{HE 7 350bar SAE flage rear, o Ed W
fixing thread UNC
Peak pressure 350bar 12— P SAE. 2BIBE
- .
SAE flage on opposite Y IV | V] 8]
| side fixing thread metric
EfTH: R, G 62SAEUNC 7 | & o laz
: ook SAE flage on opposite VW
Mode of operation: Pump,Circuit side fixing thread UNC
41(91)— 51 SAE, 248 (UNC) 8 N/
| %&E ﬂigri \d metric(UNC)
metr
SAEHERE 18, 28, 45, 71, 100, 140(ml/) e e il
Displacement 18.28.45.71.100.140(mVr) ;f;:‘::f :‘;‘ST - V
side fixing thread metric(UNC)
I
S e
Controller I8 28 45 71 100 140 S I8 28 45 71 100 140
DG— PA{iiEH| A-ISOWH ([ [V VIV IV
Two point.direct control 1SO 2-hole
DR— fEE 2! vVilv | v vl | CSAEBR | v/ |/ |V V|V
Pressure control SAE 2-hole
DRG— migtaE 2% VIiVIVIVIV IV B--ISO @7l
Remote pressure control IS0
DFR— [EH) / FMiEH VIiVIVIVIV IV D--SAE ML vV
Prﬁsmf%njg EluE cftmjl SAE d4-hole
DFR1— Ezh / KRieH X O3H :
Pressure and flow control VgVl | Vil |V L fRisist .
Orifice in X-channel closed Shaft end 18 28 45 71 100 140
DFLR— EH / MR / ) VIVIVI]IVIV
Pressure flow.torque control P—#F vVIivVIVIVIVIV
Metric parallel with key
S—SAE 74t v V|V IV ||V
| SAE splined
: : R-—-SAE ] ;
F@ﬁyu . 31 ;-'ﬁ;.l] : sazspufai. (408 iA IR RS ) | a2l sk ||
Series 31 Series (higher through drive torque)
| K-SAE T4t VIiVvIVIVIVIV
SAE parallel with key
ﬁl‘ﬂ ( }*ﬁﬁi ) . Re— Iﬁﬂqﬁ Clockwise U--SAE /ZNEfR v« V( ‘.‘"
Direction of Rotation L— % /)%t Anti-clockwise ﬁr:rp:mdl '“dll d:: &
W-SAE/MER (RMT ERMEEE)
Similar to shaft "U", higher input % Vv
torque, not for through dnve

|
% . P— THRE Perbunan
Seals V SRR Viton

www.xjetl.com @



A10V # 7

A10V Series Piston Pump

P &3

W /=13 88 Model Code

il e Y=L

v TAIZHOU

ETERNAL HYDRAULIC

TR ottt e i el ke i e e i 18 28 45 71 100 140
Eﬁw 2 i v \"4 VoV v | Noo
wREZ W/ mE AT&E
Mounting flage Shaft/coupling Far the mounting of
1SO §0.2 hole 3/4 19-4(SAE A-B) HA10VS010-18(shaft S or R) vV | vV | W v | v | kB2
ISO 100.2 hole 78" 22-4(SAE B) HA10VSO28(shaft S or R) 4 Vv v/ Vv | KB3
ISO 100.2 hole M 25-4(SAE B-B) HA10VSO45(shaft S or R) v Vv V4 v | KB4
1SO 125.2 hole 1 14" 32-4(SAE-C) HA10VSO71(shaft S or R) v v v | KBS
ISO 125,2 hole 112" 384(SAE C-C) HA10VSO100(shaft S) "4 Y | KB6
ISO 1804 hole 1 3/4" 44-4SAED) HA10VSO140(shaft S) \/ KB7
SAE 82-2,2 hole 5/8" 16-4(SAE A) HA10VS010-18(shaft U), | PF2G2,PGF2 v \V/ v V4 V v | Kol
SAE 82-2, 2 hole 3/4" 19-4(SAE A-B) HA10VS010-18(shafi S or R) A IV v | V| V| vV | Ks2
SAE 101-2, 2 hole 78"  22-4(SAEB) 1PF2G3 v V] v |V |V |K2
SAE 101-2. 2 hole 7/8"  22-4(SAEB) HA 10VSO28(shaft S or R),PGF3 V vV | v | ¥V | v | K8
SAE 101-2, 2 hole I 25-4(SAE B-B) HA10VSO45(shaft S or R),PGH4 vV | V vV | Vv | K04
SAE 127-2, 2 hole 114"  324(SAEC) HA10VSO71(shaft S or R) V "4 Vv | Ko7
SAE 127-2,2 hole 112" 38-4(SAE C-C) HA10VSO100(shaft S ) PGHS 4 vV | K24
SAE 15244 hole 1 3/4" 44-4(SAE D) HALOVSO140(shaft S ) v | K17
1ISO §0-2 wmid o118 \/ \/ v AV v v K51
SAEA 82-2 i 019.05 v | N 4 Vv v | K40
SO 100-2 i 022 V' | 4 Vv Vv | K25
SAEB 101-2 Wi ©22.225 vV v v v v | K03
ISO 100-2 Wl 025 v v v v | K26
SAEB 10122 i 0254 v v v v | K5
ISO 125-2 e o032 v 4 v | K27
SAEB 127-2 HH ©31.75 v vV v K08
ISO 1252 i 040 ' | + || ¥57
SAE C 127-2 s 0381 v v | K38
ISO 180-4 S8 045 v | KS9
SAEB 1524 HR 04445 v | K21

@ www.xjetl.com



A10V Z 7 42 & & . ki
A10V Series Piston Pump Y LATZHOL

B £S5 i}{f Model Code

A10VS |0 [71[DR| / [32| R |- | V[P |B [220]99

|
SMD. B AHLAL e
Model Yariahle pump, Swashplate design il P RE:
BUE FE #7280bar rinetonas Skeciaian - o R
Rated pressure 280bar l?:-I-ETH{Ei:FHI;;:{ﬁ%;lﬁﬂt?E J g | ) v
. . o :35{“}{ throad metrlc, w1 Lhioul L Il-‘-l-ll:ﬂll urive
WAL 72 ¥ 22U 8felaan, (890 0 A Ol vl i
Peak pressure J50bar like 12X however with universal J J v o)
through drive
| G2N— M ISAE, UNCHRLEL, il b S =) 1l 2| &
Aot f=— SAE flage « site side, fixi
E?Tﬁii‘:- ﬁ: i?ﬁlﬂﬁﬁ' ?Ilr-::m Lﬁf.jﬂirt}m:ﬂt Ihrnﬁuﬁ d;i:uzﬂ
Mode ol operation Pump, open circuit T2U— P PSAE, UNCHR £
Like 62X however with universal v J v J
| through drive
RN HER : 45, T1. 100, 140. 180(ml/r)
Displacement 45. 71. 100, 140. 180(ml/r) % F7 S
i Mounting {lange 45 71 100 140 180
= B—1S0 3019-2, PUsRiE
A 5030182 -~ 4-bott | Y [ Y| V|V
Controller 45 71 100 140 180 D—-ISO 3019-1, WUsREe | , | o | v | ¢
— 150 3019-1 - 4-balt
DG~ fir 472
Two point, direct control = mjﬁ@ﬂ
DR e 432 ] T
Prassyre contro) B ) 1 I Shaft end 45 71 100 140 180
DRG—aE P He 2 ) e 2 i
Remote pressure conlrol J v J v 'l:cl.ﬁglnl;ﬁ]lul with key J H" J J
DRF (DFR) —JIK 3/ e Fe W, X-TITAS S—SAETER
§r$ﬂsurn und flow control J J ") J SAE 5.]inud v v v v
=T open —SAE. x - =
DRS (DFR1) —HE Jy/tie e, X-TRM] 2,“:. :kﬁ;ﬂﬂdﬂﬁﬁiﬂﬁhmﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁ J | o
EI-%:E::;?;g['ﬂlld (low control v v v v (higher through drive torgue)
LAXD (6)— 573/ 55 Tl S i e AEARAR.
Power control with pressure cut off]
X B VNG Begiming of power control s 3
LJFH; helos .:';[ihnr v O W (P — W
AB from 51 to 90 bar | Ca s i =
:ﬁ; from Dl 1o 30 bar Seals  Y—FKM (%(fRB¢) flour-rubber
AR from 160 to 240 har
e — — AR . R—MIREE  clockvise
};?%E:;Edf}ﬂiﬂ?ﬁﬂm J v J N Direction of Rotation | —jlil%l anti-clockwise
LAXS— e #it / Tl 42 Es i)
Power and [low control v v v — =R 3285
Series 32 Series
IR RN
With through drive to accept an axial piston pump or a gear pump 45 TI1 100 140 180
A~ 5
Without through drive v v J v 00
THEFURAGH), TNCRT, A TRIEE, A NHaR e =, LA Ay 7T W3 9%
Without through drive,with shaft for through drive, without shaft coupler, without adapter [lange, closed with cover
wRIEE S/ i 1€ T F 43
Mounting flage Shaft/coupling For the mounting of
IS0 80,2 hole 3/4 in 1T 16/320p 10, 18 series 52/31(shaf't S or R) o o J o B2
IS0 100, 2 hole T/8 in 13T 16/32DP 28 series 31(shaft S or R) 4 J d J B3
1 in 15T 16/320P 45 series 3l(shaft S or R) J J J J Bd
IS0 125, 4 hale 1 in 15T 16/320P 45 series 32(shaft S or R) J J v " El
IS0 160, 4 hole 1 I/ in T 12/24Dp 71 sceries 32(shaft S or R) J 5 J B8
IS0 180,4 hole | 1/2 in il 12/24DP 100 series 32(shaft S) J J BY
1 31 Iin 137 B/16DP 140 series 32(shaft S) J BT
SAE 82-2,2 hale a/8 in 9T 16/32Dp External gear pump F(5 to 22) J J J " 01
3/4 in 1T 16/320p 10, 18 series 52/31 (shaft S) v v v 52
SAE 101-2,2 hole T/8 in 13T 16/320p 28 series 31(shaft S or R) J J v J 6e
l in 15T 16/320p 45 series 31(shaft S or R) J v J d 04
SAE 127-4,4 hole l in 15T 16/320p 45 series 32(shaft S or R) J J J ¥, E2
1 1/4 in 147 12/24DP 71 series 32(shaft S or R) " J J 15
SAE 127-2,2 hole 1 1/2 in 17T 12/724DpP 100 series 31(shaft S) o o 24
SAE 152-4, 4 hole 1 1/2 in 17T 12/24DP 100 series 32(shaft S) J J 96
1 3/4 in 13T 8/160P 110 series 32(zshaft S) + 17

www.xjetl.com @



